UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By:
FIFTH THIRD BANK - COMMERCIAL Doc#. 1904417074 Fee: $50.00
Edward M. Moody
When Recorded Retum To: ' Cook County Recarder of Deeds
LIEN RELEASE Date: 02/13/2019 10:29 AM Pg: 1 of 2
FIFTH THIRD BANK
38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA
MD# 1MOBB1
CINCINNATI, OH 45276-9276
I WG R RMTAT
RELEASE QF MORTGAGE

FIFTH THIRD BANK - COMMERGIA: #*+++q730 Cook, llinois
FOR THE PROTECTION CF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE

RECORDER OR THE REGi5 TRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF
TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS thet FIFTH THIRD BANK, SBM TO FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGOY} holder of a
certain mortgage, made and executed by LASAL'.c SBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT PERSONALLY, BUT AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATEL-VOVEMBER 18, 2001 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 128481 and LE-NA
ENTERPRISES, originally to FIFTH THIRD BANK, in-4ie County of Cook, and the State of lllinois, Dated: 07-02-2004
Recorded: 07-23-2004 as Instrument No, 0420542039, coes hareby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same,

and in consideration thereof, doas hereby cancel and dischz rge aid mortgage.
-Assignment of Rents and Leases Dated: 07-02-2004 Recorisd:$7-23-2004 as Instrument No, (0420542040

-MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT Dated: 01-02-207 Recorded: 02-23-2006 as [nstrument No. 0605449111,
between and FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO) in the amount of $1,600,J70.00

-2ND MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT Dated: 07-02-20C5 Recorded: 09-12-2006 as Instrument No,
0625549075, between and FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO) in the amount of $1,600,000.00

Legal: LOTS 1 AND 2 IN JENNING'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH PART OF BL.OCK 4 OF PART OF JENNINGS AND
MOFEAT'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 60 ACRES OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SZUTAWEST 1/4 IN SECTION 10,

TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EACEF T SO MUCH THEREOF AS 1S
BEING USED FOR AN ALLEY IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessar's/Tax 1D No.: 20-10-311-018-0000
Property Address: 5300 SOUTH PRAIRIE AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60615

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, SBM TO FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGQO)
On February 8th, 2019

sident

21812019 2:54:10 PM*84703621*84703623*430"ILSTATE_MORT_REL



1904417074 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF Hamilton

On February 8ih, 2019, before me, Linda Morton, a Notary Public in and for Hamilton in the State of Ohio, personally appeared
Kathy Bohman, Assistant Vice-President of FIFTH THIRD BANK, SBM TO FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGQ), personally
known to me {or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on
the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

“Linda Morton
Notary Expires: 8/26/2220

Prepared By: VICKY CALIAHAN, FIFTH THIRD BANK 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE, MD# 1MOBB1 CINCINNATI, OH, 45227
800-972-3030

*2/8/2019 2:54:10 PM*84703621*84703623*430*ILSTATE_MORT_REL



